Towbar
631 O Art. nr.: 6986

Hyundai

- i30 01/2017->




MAXKGX MAXK G
| e— X 0,0098 1510,00 kN (o

MAXKG + MAXKG

D =10,00 kN

© 698670/10-11-2020/2



Couplingsclass: A50-X

Approved

[ |

E11 55R 0111060

ECE R55

|Max. vertical load : 80kg |

D-Value: 8,3 kN

1000km

4 A

=

Ty

i 109
A

le! \

SRinie

[

FQ

Copy of manufacturersplate

© 698670/10-11-2020/3




45Nm

M10x35 (10.9)

M12x40 (10.9)

120Nm

M12x40 (10.9)

75Nm

M12x85 (10.9)

120Nm

©

M6x20 (10.9)

15Nm

6986/2

698680

M12x40 (10.9)
75Nm

ser.nr:

M E |

M10x35 (10.9)
45Nm

M12x40 (10.9)
120Nm

© 698670/10-11-2020/4




45Nm

M10x35 (10.9)

M12x40 (10.9)
105Nm

M12x40 (10.9)
75Nm

M6x20 (10.9)

15Nm

105Nm

M12x85 (10.9)

6986/2

ser.nr.

698680

M10x35 (10.9)
45Nm

M12x40 (10.9)
105Nm

M12x40 (10.9)
75Nm

© 698670/10-11-2020/5



NL MONTAGEHANDLEIDING:

Voordat u met de montage begint dient u op het typeplaatje te kijken
welke schets, in de handleiding, van toepassing is.

1. Demonteer de achterlicht units. Demonteer de bumper. Demonteer
de bumpersteunen. Zie figuur 1.

2. Let op, indien nodig: Plaats de contra's X van de trekhaak in de linker
en rechter chassisbalk. Zie schets .

3. Plaats de steunen A en B en bevestig deze op de punten C en D, mon-
teer het geheel los-vast.
Monteer de dwarsbalk E tussen de steunen A en B op de punten F.

5. Zaag een deel overeenkomstig figuur 2 in het midden aan de onderzij-
de uit de bumper.

6. Draai alle bouten en moeren overeenkomstig schets vast.

7. Herplaats het onder punt 1 verwijderde.

8. Monteer de Brink Connector G inclusief wegklapbare stekkerplaat .
H met strip I.

9. Draai alle bouten en moeren overeenkomstig schets vast.

Raadpleeg voor demontage en montage van voertuig onderdelen het
werkplaats handboek.

Raadpleeg voor montage en bevestigingsmiddelen de schets.

Raadpleeg voor montage en demontage van het afneembare kogelsys-
teem de bijgevoegde montagehandleiding.

BELANGRIJK:

*Voor eventueel noodzakelijke aanpassing(en) “van het voertuig” dient
men de dealer te raadplegen.

* |ndien op de bevestigingspunten een bitumen of anti-dreunlaag aanwe-
zig is, dient deze verwijderd te worden.

*Voor de max. toegestane massa, welke uw auto mag trekken, dient u uw

dealer te raadplegen.

* Bij het boren dient men er zorg voor te dragen, dat electriciteits-,
rem- en brandstofleidingen niet worden geraakt.

* Verwijder "indien aanwezig" de plastik dopjes uit de puntlasmoeren.

* Deze handleiding dient na montage bij de voertuigpapieren gevoegd te
worden.

* Brink is niet aansprakelijk voor de schade die het direct of indirect gevolg
is van onjuiste montage, daaronder begrepen gebruik van niet-geschikte
gereedschappen en het gebruik van andere dan de voorgeschreven mon-
tagewijze en middelen, dan wel onjuiste interpretatie van dit onderhavig
montagevoorschrift.

GB FITTING INSTRUCTIONS:

Before you start the fitting you must check the type plate to determi-
ne which sketch, in the fitting instruction, is applicable.

1. Remove the rear-light units. Remove the bumper. Remove the bumper
supports. See figure 1.

2. Please note. If necessary: Position backplates X of the tow barinto the
left and right chassis member. See diagram.

3. Position the supports A and B and attach them at points C and D, then
fit the whole thing without fully tightening.
Fit the cross beam E between supports A and B at points F.

5. Saw a section out of the middle of the underside of the bumper as
shown in fig 2.

6. Tighten all nuts and bolts to the torque indicated in the drawing.

7. Replace the items removed in step 1.

8. Fit the Brink Connector G including the foldaway socket plate H and
strip | at points.

9. Tighten all nuts and bolts to the torque indicated in the drawing.

For dismantling and fitting the vehicle parts, see the site handbook.

© 698670/10-11-2020/6



For Fitting instructions and attachment method, see drawing.
See the assembly manual supplied for instructions on fitting the remo-
vable ball system.

NOTE:

* Should this installation process entail the cutting of the bumper -
conformation MUST be obtained by the installation engineer of the
customer’s acceptance prior to completion. Brink Towing Systems do
not accept responsibility for any matters arising as a result of this
miscommunication.

*All measurements are in mm!

* The dealer should be consulted for possible necessary adjustment(s) "of
the vehicle".

* Remove the insulating material from the contact area of the fitting
points.

* Consult your dealer for the maximum tolerated pull weight and ball hitch
pressure of your vehicle.

* Do not drill through electrical-, brake- or fuellines.

* Remove (if present) the plastic caps from the spot welding nuts.

* This fitting instruction has to be enclosed in the vehicle documents after
fitting the towbar.

*Brink Towing Systems B.V. is not liable for damage caused directly or
indirectly by incorrect assembly, including the use of unsuitable tools,
the use of other assembly methods and means than the ones outlined,
and the incorrect interpretation of these assembly instructions.

D MONTAGEANLEITUNG:
Vor Beginn des Einbaus ist anhand der Typplakette der Anhange-

kupplung festzustellen welches Bild in der Einbauanleitung maRge-
bend ist.

1. Die Rucklichter abmontieren. Die StoRstange abmontieren. Die
StoRstangenhalterungen abmontieren. Siehe Abbildung 1.

2. Hinweis (soweit erforderlich): Die Gegenplatten X der Anhang ervor-
richtung in das linke und rechte Langstrager einsetzen.Siehe Skizze

3. Die Halterungen A und B anlegen und bei den Punkten C und D befes-
tigen. Alles halbfest montieren.

4. Den Quertrdger E zwischen den Halterungen A und B bei den Punkten
F anbringen.

5. Auf der Unterseite der Stofdstange einen Teil aus der Mitte gemald
Abbildung 2 herausschneiden.

6. Alle Schrauben und Muttern gemafd den Angaben in der Abbildung
festdrehen.

7. Das unter Abschnitt 1 Entfernte wieder anbringen.

8. Das Brink Connector G einschlieBlich wegklappbarer Steckdosenplatte
H mit Lasche | montieren.

9. Alle Schrauben und Muttern geméal den Angaben in der Abbildung
festdrehen.

Fir die Demontage und Montage von Fahrzeugteilen das Werkstatt-
Handbuch zu Rate ziehen.

Fiir die Montage und die Befestigungsmittel die Skizze zu Rate ziehen.

Fiir die Montage und Demontage des abnehmbaren Kugelsystems die
beiliegende Montageanleitung zu Rate ziehen.

HINWEISE:

* Fir (eine) eventuell erforderliche Anpassung(en) "des Fahrzeugs" ist der
Handler zu Rate zu ziehen.

*|m Bereich der Anlageflachen muf’ Unterbodenschutz, Hohlraumkonser-
vierung (Wachs) und Antidréhnmaterial entfernt werden.

*Vor dem Bohren priifen, daR keine, dort eventuell vorhandene

© 698670/10-11-2020/7



Leitungen beschadigt werden kénnen.

* Alle Bohrspane entfernen und gebohrte Lécher gegen Korrosion schiit-
zen.

* Entfernen Sie "falls vorhanden", die Plastikkappen von den Punkt-
schweiRmuttern.

* Flr das hochstzuldssige Zuggewicht und der erlaubte Kugeldruck Ihres
Fahrzeugs ist IhrHandler zu befragen.

* Die Quetschmuttern missen nach einem spateren l6sen der Muttern
gegen neue ausgetauscht werden, da ansonsten die Sicherungswirkung
nicht mehr garantiert ist!

* Brink Towing Systems B.V. haftet nicht fir Schaden, die als direkte oder
indirekte Folge einer nicht ordnungsgemadlien Montage auftreten,
darunter fallen auch die Benutzung von ungeeigneten Werkzeugen,
andere als die vorgeschriebenen Montageverfahren und Montagemittel
sowie eine fehlerhafte Interpretation der betreffenden Montage-
anweisung.

F INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE:

Avant de commencer le montage veuillez vérifier la plaque signaléti-
que de l'attelage afin de déterminer la figure correspondante dans
la notice de montage.

1. Démonter les feux arriere. Démonter le pare-chocs. Démonter les sup-
ports du pare-chocs. Voir la figure 1.

2. Attention, si nécessaire: Positionner les contre-piéces X de l'attache-
remorque dans le longeron de chéssis a gauche et a droite.
Voir le croquis .

3. Positionner les supports A et B et les fixer a 'emplacement des points
C et D, monter l'ensemble sans serrer.

4. Monter la barre transversale E entre les supports A et B sur les points F.

5. Scier au centre de la partie inférieure du pare-chocs une partie corres-
pondant a la figure 2.

6. Serrer tous les boulons et écrous conformément au schéma.

7. Remettre en place les éléments déposés au point 1 et 2.

8. Monter le Brink Connector Gy compris la prise rabattable H avec pla-
quet .

9. Serrer tous les boulons et écrous conformément au schéma.

Pour le montage et le démontage des pieces du véhicule, consulter la
notice du fabricant.

Consulter le croquis pour voir le montage et les moyens de Fixation.

Pour le montage et le démontage de la rotule amovible, consulter la
notice de montage jointe.

REMARQUE:

* Pour une/des adaptations indispensables sur le véhicule, veuillez consul-
ter le concessionnaire.

* Enlever la couche de bitume ou d'anti-tremblement qui recouvre éventu-
ellement les points de fixation.

* Pour connaitre le poids de traction maximum et le poids en fleche sur la
rotule autorisée du véhicule, veuillez consulter votre concessionnaire.

* Veiller en percant a ne pas endommager les conduites de électrique,
de frein et de carburant.

* Retirer "si présents"” les embouts en plastique des écrous de soudure par
point.

* Cette notice de montage doit étre conervée a bord du véhicule apres
montage de ['attelage.

* Brink Towing Systems B.V. décline toute responsabilité pour les domma-
ges qui pourraient directement ou indirectement résulter d'un montage
incorrect, y compris ['utilisation d’outils inappropriés et ['utilisation d'un
mode d'emploi et de moyens autres que ceux prescrits, ou bien résulter

© 698670/10-11-2020/8



d'une interprétation inexacte des présentes instructions de montage.
$ MONTERINGSANVISNINGAR:

Fére du startar monteringen maste du kontrollera typskylten For att
kunna bedéma vilken skiss i monteringsanvisningen som skall
anvdndas.

1. Demontera bakljusmodulerna. Demontera stétfdngaren. Avldgsna
stotddmparens stod. Se figur 1.

2. Observera! Om nédvandigt: Placera dragkrokens motbrickorna X i den
hoégra och vanstra chassibalken. Se skiss .

2. Placerastéden A och B och fast dem vid punkterna C och D, fast sedan

det hela utan att dra at ordentligt.

Fast tvarbalk E mellan hallarna A och B vid punkterna F.

Saga ut en del ur mitten av stétfangarens undersida enligt figur 2.

Momentdrag alla skruvar och muttrar enligt figuren.

Montera de delar som demonterades under punkt 1 och 2.

Fast Brink Connector G inklusive fallbara kontaktplattan H och listen I.

Momentdrag alla skruvar och muttrar enligt figuren.

© N AW

Se verkstadshandboken f6r demontering och montering av fordonets
delar.

Se skissen For montering och monteringsmaterial.

Se de bifogade monteringsanvisningarna for montering och demonte-
ring av det |6stagbara kulsystemet.

OBS:

* Kontakta aterforsaljaren om fordonet eventuellt bor modifieras.

* Om det finns ett bitumen- eller stotdédmpande lager vid kontaktytor skall
detta avldgsnas.

* Kontakta din aterforsaljare for ditt fordons max. dragvikt och tilldtna kul-
tryck.

*Vid borrning skall man se till att elektrisk-, broms- og brdnsleledning-
arna inte skadas.

* Avldgsna de sma plastlocken - om dessa finns - fran punktsvetsmuttrar-
na.

* Efter att draget &r monterat, placera monteringsanvisningen tillsam-

mans bilens évriga dokument.

* Brink Towing Systems B.V. r inte ansvariga for skada som orsakats direkt
eller indirekt av felaktig montering, inklusive anvandning av oldmpliga
verktyg, andra monteringsmetoder och processer an de som beskrivs,
samt felaktig tolkning av dessa monteringsinstruktioner.

DK MONTAGEVEJLEDNING:

For at vaelge rigtigt spaendingsmoment, er det vigtigt at aflaese serie-
nummeret pa typepladen, for at kunne valge hvilket af de med-
sendte diagrammer der skal anvendes.

1. Demonter baglysenhederne. Demonter kofangeren. Demonter kofan-
gerstgtterne. Se fig. 1.

2. OBS! Om ngdvendigt: Anbring spandpladerne X fra anhangertraek-
ket i den venstre og hgjre chassisvange. Se skitse .

3. Anbring stgtterne A og B og monter disse ved punkterne C og D mon-
ter det hele manuelt.

4. Monter tvarvangen E mellem beslagene A og B pa punkterne F, fast-

ger det hele med handkraft.

Sav en del ud af kofangeren midt pd undersiden jf. fig. 2.

Spaend alle bolte og matrikker ifglge tegning.

Monter de dele, som blev fjernet under punkt 1 og 2.

Monter Brink Connector G inklusiv den nedklapbare kontaktplade H

© N o

© 698670/10-11-2020/9



med profil I.
9. Spaend alle bolte og matrikker ifglge tegning.

Radfer for demontering og montage af dele til keretgjet arbejdsplads-
handbogen.

Radfer for montage og montagemidler skitsen.

Radfer for montage og demontering af det aftagelige kuglesystem den
vedlagte montagevejledning

BEMZRK:
* Kontakt forhandleren i forbindelse med eventuelle pakraevede
&ndring(er) pa karetgjet.

* Undervognsbehandlingen skal fjernes de steder hvor traekket ligger an

mod bilen.

* Kontakt Deres forhandler for oplysninger om den maksimale traekkraft

og det tilladte kugletryk.

* Veer forsigtig ikke at bore i ledninger-,bremse elller benzinslange

* Fjern plasticpropperne "om de findes" fra de punktsvejsede m¢trikker.

* Brink Towing Systems B.V. er ikke ansvarlig for skade der direkte eller
indirekte er forarsaget af forkert montage, herunder ogsa iberegnet
brug af forkert vaerktgj og anvendelse af anden montagemetode og
andre montagemidler end de foreskrevne samt fejltolkning af den med-
felgende montagevejledning.

* DENNE MONTERINGSVEJLEDNING SKAL MEDBRINGES VED SYN.
E INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE:
Antes de comenzar el montaje por favor, verifique la placa descriptiva

del enganche con el fin de determinar la figura correspondiente en
la resefia de montaje.

1. Desmontar las unidades de las luces traseras. Desmontar el paracho-
ques. Desmontar los soportes del parachoques. Véase la figura 1.

2. Importante. En caso necesario: Instalar las contratuercas X del gancho
de remolque en el larguero de chasis izquierdo y derecho.
Véase el croquis .

3. Colocar los soportes Ay By fijarlos a la altura de los puntos Cy D, mon-
tar el conjunto sin apretar mucho.

4. Coloque la viga transversal E entre los soportes Ay B en los puntos F.

5. Serrar una parte de acuerdo con la figura 2 en el centro del lado infe-
rior del parachoques.

6. Apretar todos los tornillos y tuercas de acuerdo con los puntos del gra-
fico.

7. Volver a poner lo retirado bajo punto 1y 2.

8. Montar la Brink connector G incluida la placa de enchufe batiente H'y
la banda I.

9. Apretar todos los tornillos y tuercas de acuerdo con los puntos del gra-
fico.

Consultar para el desmontaje y montaje de piezas del vehiculo el manu-
al de instalacién de taller.

Consultar el croquis para el montaje y medios de fijacién.

Consultar para el montaje y desmontaje del sistema de la bola extrai-
ble las instrucciones de montaje adjuntas.

N.B.:

* Para (una) eventual(es) adaptacién(es) 'del vehiculo' consultese al conce-
sionario.

*Si en los puntos de fijacién hay una capa de betln o anti-choque hay que
quitarla.

* Consulte a su concesionario para el peso maximo de tracciény la presién

© 698670/10-11-2020/10



de la bola admitida de su vehiculo.

* No agujerear cable de eléctrico, tubos de freno o gasolina"

* Retirar, si presentes, los capuchones de plastico de las tuercas de solda-
dura por punto.

* Guarde estas instucciones junto a la documentacién del veiculo después

del montaje del enganche.

*Brink Towing Systems B.V. no se responsabiliza por dafios causados,
directa o indirectamente, por un montaje incorrecto, incluyendo el uso
de herramientas inadecuadas, por el uso de métodos de montaje y medi-
os distintos a los indicados y por la interpretacién incorrecta de estas
instrucciones de montaje.

| ISTRUZIONI PER IL MONTAGGIO:

Prima di iniziare il montaggio verificare la terghetta per determinare
quale disegno, presente nelle istruzioni, & applicabile.

1. Smontare i gruppi dei fanali posteriori.. Smontare il paraurti. Smontare
i sostegni del paraurti. Vedi figura 1.

2. Attenzione, se necessario: Inserire le contropiastre X del gancio traino
nel montante sinistro e destro del telaio. Vedi disegno .

3. Posizionare i sostegni A e B e fissarli manualmente in corrispondenza
dei punti Ce D.

4. Montare il gancio traino manualmente sui montanti, in corrispondenza
dei punti A.

5. Segare via la parte indicata in figura 2 dalla parte centrale inferiore del
paraurti.

6. Serrare tuttiidadie bulloni alle coppie di serraggio indicate nel disegno.

7. Rimontare quanto rimosso al punto 1 e 2.

8. Montare lo Brink Connector G comprensiva il portapresa a scomparsa
H e striscia I.

9. Serrare tuttii dadi e bulloni alle coppie di serraggio indicate nel disegno.

Per lo smontaggio ed il montaggio dei componenti del veicolo consul-
tare il manuale tecnico dell’officina.

Consultare il disegno per il montaggio ed i dispositivi di fissaggio.

Per il montaggio e lo smontaggio del sistema a sfera rimovibile, consul-
tare le istruzioni di montaggio allegate.

N.B.:

* Per eventuali necessari adattamenti "del veicolo" si consiglia di consulta-
re il fornitore.

* Rimuovere lo strato di materiale isolante dai punti d'attacco.

* Per il peso complessivo trainabile della Vostra vettura, consultate il
Vostro rivenditore autorizzato.

* Praticando i fori, prestare attenzione a non danneggiare i cavi elettri-
ci, i cavi del freno e i condotti del carburante.

* Rimuovere, se presenti, i coperchiettiin plastica dai dadi di saldatura per
punto.

* Questa istruzione di montaggio deve essere allegata ai documenti del
veicolo dopo l'installazione del gancio.

* Brink Towing Systems B.V. non puo essere ritenuta responsabile per
eventuali danni direttamente o indirettamente dovuti ad un errato mon-
taggio, intendendo con cio anche l'uso di attrezzi non idonei e l'uso di
metodi e mezzi di montaggio diversi da quelli prescritti, nonché all'erra-
ta interpretazione delle seguentiistruzioni di montaggio.

PL INSTRUKCJA MONTAZU:
Przed rozpoczeciem montazu nalezy sprawdzi¢ tabliczke znamionowg,
zeby ustali¢, ktory z szablonéw znajdujacych sie w intrukcji mon-

tazowej nalezy wykorzystaé.

© 698670/10-11-2020/11



1. Zdemontowac zespét tylnych Swiatet. Zdemontowac zderzak. Zdemon-
towac zderzak. Zdemontowac wsporniki zderzaka. Patrz rysunek 1.

2. Uwaga, w razie potrzeby: Umiesci¢ przeciwnakretki X haka holownic-
zego w lewej i prawej poprzecznicy ramy podwozia. Patrz schemat .

2. Umiesci¢ wsporniki A i Biumocowac je w punktach Ci D, lekko przymo-
cowac catosc.

3. Zamontowac poprzecznice E miedzy wspornikami A i B w punktach F.

4. Wypitowac zgodnie z rysunkiem 2 odcinek w srodkowej czesci od spodu
zderzaka.

5. Dokreci¢ wszystkie Sruby i nakretki zgodnie z rysunkiem.
Ponownie umiescic to, co zostato zdemontowane w punkcie 11 2.

7. Zamontowa¢ Brink Connector G oraz sktadana ptytke z gniazdami H i
listwe | w punktach.

8. Dokreci¢ wszystkie Sruby i nakretki zgodnie z rysunkiem.

Co do montazu i montowania czesci pojazdu zapoznac sie z podreczni-

kiem warsztatowym.

Co do montazu i srodké4w montazowych zapoznac¢ sie ze schematem.

Co do montazu i demontazu zdejmowanej kuli zapoznaé sie z zatagczong

instrukcja montazu .

WSKAZOWKI:

* Po przejechaniu 1000 km dokreci¢ wszystkie elementy skrecane.

* Podczas ewentualnych odwiertéw upewni¢ sie czy w poblizu nie
znajduja sie przewody instalacji elektrycznej, przewody hydrauliczne
lub przewody paliwowe.

* Wszystkie ubytki powtoki lakierniczej zabezpieczy¢ przed korozja.

* Nalezy wyja¢ ewentualne plastikowe zaslepkiw punktach przyspawanych
nakretek.

* Stosowac nakretki oraz $ruby gatunkowe dostarczone w komplecie.

* Utrzymywac kule w czystosci, oraz pamietac o regularnym jej smarowaniu.

* Hak holowniczy zarejestrowac w stacji diagnostyczne;j.

Zastosowanie sie do powyzszych wskazar gwarantuje Panstwu bez-

* pieczenstwo, niezawodno$¢ i sprawnos$¢ naszego wyrobu przez caty
okres jego uzytkowania.

* Brink Towing Systems B.V. nie ponosi odpowiedzialnosci za straty ponie-
sione posrednio lub bezposrednio na skutek niewtasciwego montazu, w
tym uzycia niewtasciwych narzedzi i sposobéw montazu niezgodnych z
instrukgcja, oraz niezastosowanie sie do tresci instrukcji.

SF ASENNUSOHJEET:

Ennen asennusta, selvitd tyyppikilvestd, mika asennusohjeen piirros
koskee kyseista autoa

1. Irrota takavaloyksikot. Irrota puskuri. Irrota puskurin kannattimet. Ks.
kuva 1.

2. Huom.: Tarvittaessa: Aseta vetokoukun taustalevyt X vasempaan ja
oikeaan alustapalkkiin. Ks. piirros..

3. Aseta kannattimet A ja B ja kiinnitd ne kohtiin Cja D, kiinnitd ne kaikki
(Oyhasti.

4. Kiinnitad poikittaispalkki E tukien A ja B véliin kohtiin F, kiinnita kaikki

kdsin.

Sahaa irti osa puskurin alaosan keskiosasta kuvan 2 osoittamalla tavalla.

Kirista kaikki pultit ja mutterit piirroksen mukaisesti.

Aseta takaisin paikalleen kohdan 1 ja 2 osat.

Kiinnitd Brink Connector G ja siihen kiinnitetty kokoontaitettava pisto-

rasialevy H kaistaleineen I.

9. Kirista kaikki pultit ja mutterit piirroksen mukaisesti.

© N w;

Ajoneuvon osien purkamis- ja asennusohjeet, ks. tyopaikalla kdytetty

© 698670/10-11-2020/12



kasikirja.
Asennus- ja kiinnityohjeet, ks. piirros.
Irrotettavan kuulajérjestelman asennus- ja purkamisohjeet, ks. ohei-
nen asennusopas.

TARKEAA:

*"Ajoneuvoa" koskevasta mahdollisesta tarpeellisesta sovellutuksesta/
sovellutuksista on kysyttdva neuvoa jalleenmyyjalta.

* Mikéli kiinnityskohdissa on bitumi- tai tarindnestokerros, se on poistettava.

* Auton vetdmaa sallittua enimmaiskuormitusta on tiedusteltava jélleen-
myyjalta.

* Porattaessa on huolehdittava siitd, ettd ei jouduta kosketuksiin
sahko-, jarru- tai polttoainejohtojen kanssa.

* Poista, "mikali olemassa", pistehitsausmuttereiden muovisuojukset.

* Namda asennusohjeet on asennuksen jalkeen séilytettdva yhdessa ajoneu-
voa koskevien papereiden kanssa.

* Brink Towing Systems B.V. ei ole vastuussa vioittumisesta, joka on suo-
raan tai epdsuoraan aiheutunut vaarastd asennuksesta samoin kuin sopi-
mattomien tydkalujen kaytostd, muiden kuin ohjeissa mainittujen asen-
nusmenetelmien tai valineiden kaytosta seka kyseisten asennusohjeiden
vaarintulkinnasta.

z POKYNY K MONTAZI:

Pred instalaci je nutno zkontrolovat typovy stitek, abyste zjistili, ktery
nakres v pokynech pro instalaci mate pouzit.

1. Odstrante jednotky zadnich svétel. Odstrante naraznik. Odstrante
vzpéry nadrazniku. Viz schéma 1.
2. Prosim poznacte si: Pokud je to nutné: Umistéte opérné desticky X

tazné tyce na levy a pravy nosnik podvozku. Viz diagram

3. Umistéte vzpéry A a B a pripevnéte je v bodech C a D, pak pripevnéte

celou tuto ¢ast aniz byste ji plné utdahli.

Umistéte pricny nosnik E mezi podpéry A a B k bodim F.

Odrezte stredni a spodni ¢ast ndrazniku, viz schéma 2.

6. Utdhnéte vSechny matice a Srouby kroutivou silou uvedenou ve vykre-
se.

7. Vyménte dily odstranéné v kroku 1 a 2.

8. Nasadte Brink Connector G vcetné drzdku zasuvky H a pasku I.

9. Utdhnéte viechny matice a Srouby kroutivou silou uvedenou ve vykre-
se.

voa

ey 232 vz

Pred demontazi a montazi ¢asti vozidla konzultujte montazni prirucku.
Montéazni pokyny a metoda pfipevnéni dle naértu.

Pred montazi vyménitelného systému tazné koule konzultujte mon-
tadzni manual.

DULEZITE:

* Pokud je potreba provést na voze Upravy, obratte se na svého prodejce.

* Pokud je misto montdze opatreno asfaltovym natérem nebo vrstvou
natéru snizujici hluk, odstrante je.

* Pro informaci o maximalnim nékladu povoleném k taZeni se obratte na
svého prodejce.

* Pri vrtani dbejte zvySené pozornosti, zejména co se tyce elektrickych,
brzdovych a palivovych kontaktu.

* Pokud jsou na maticich bodového svarovani plastova vicka, odstrante je.

* Po montdazi uschovejte tento manuél k ostatnim dokladém vozidla.

* Spolec¢nost Brink Towing Systems B.V. neodpovida za pfimé ani nepfimé
Skody zplsobené nesprdvnou montdzi, véetné pouziti nevhodnych
nastrojl, pouziti jinych metod montaze a prostredk( neZz uvedenych a
nespravnym pochopenim téchto pokynd k montézi.

© 698670/10-11-2020/13



H SZERELESI UTMUTATO:

MielStt rogzitené az eszkozt, ellenérizze a tipustablat, hogy a régzitési

@®

Gtmutaté alapjan melyik dbra alkalmazandé.

. Tavolitsa el a hatsé vilagitdtesteket.. Tavolitsa el az (tkozot. Tavolitsa el

az (tkoz6 tdmasztékait. Lasd az dbrat 1.

Figyelem! Ha sziikséges: Helyezze fel a vontatérid X aldtéteket a jobb
és bal oldali alvdz eleméhez. Lasd a diagramot.

Helyezze el a A és B tdmasztékokat és illessze a C és D pontokhoz, majd
szerelje fel az egész targyat lazan felcsavarva.

Illessze az E kereszttartét az A és B tartok kézé az F pontokban, majd
hlzza meg ujjal a rogzitéseket.

Flrészeljen ki az Gitk6z6 kozépso és alsd részébdl egy cikket a(z) 2 dbran
feltintetett médon.

Szoritsa be az 6sszes anyat és csavart a rajzon feltiintetett csavarényo-
matékig.

Tegye vissza az 1 és 2. |épésben eltdvolitott darabokat.

Szerelje fela G Brink Connector az H aljzatlemezzel és a | panttal egytt
Szoritsa be az 6sszes anyét és csavart a rajzon feltiintetett csavarényo-
matékig.

A szétszerelés és a jarmi alkatrészek osszeillesztése érdekében, lasd a

munkahelyi kézikdnyvet.

Az 6sszeillesztési utasitas és a csatlakozasi eljards érdekében, lasd a

rajzot.

Az eltavolithaté gémbrendszer 6sszeszerelése érdekében, lasd a Gss-

zeszerelési kézikonyvet.

FONTOS:
* Amennyiben a gépkocsin mdédositasra van szlikség, kérjink felvildgosi-

tast keresked@EnktCEL.

* Amennyiben a csatlakozési pontok bitumennel, vagy zajcsokkent(E any-
aggal van bevonva, ezeket tavolitsuk el.

* A jarmi ltal maximélisan vontathaté megengedett teher mértékérl
tajékozodjunk keresked@Enknél.

* Fras soran igyeljink arra, hogy elkeriiljiik az elektromos, a fék- és az
lizemanyag-vezetékeket.

* Amennyiben ponthegesztéssel rogzitett anyakkal taldlkozunk, vegyiik le
réluk a mianyag sapkat.

* A felszerelés utdn az Gtmutatét GErizzik a gépjarmi papirjaival egyutt.

* A Brink Towing Systems B.V. nem véllal felelésséget a nem megfelel6
szerelésbdl kozvetlen vagy kozvetett moédon kovetkezd karokért. Ez
vonatkozik a nem megfeleld szerszamok hasznélatéra, a leirtaktél eltérd
moddszerek és eszkozok alkalmazdséara, valamint a szerelési Utmutatd
téves értelmezésére

RUS PYKOBOZACTBO AJ11 MOHTAXA:

[Na MHCTPYKUMIA MO CHATUIO U YCTaHOBKe AeTaner aBTomobuns,
o6pallaiTecb K pyKOBOACTBY AJ11 pA6OTHMKOB rapaX<ei.

MHbopMaLUo O MOHTaXe M CpPefcTBaxX KpensieHus Bbl HanpeTe B
cxeMe.

1. CHsTb 063 6710Ka 334HMX Pap. CHATb Hamnep. CHATb KPOHLWTEVHbI 6aMm-
nepa. Cm. pucyHok 1.

2. BHuMaHwue! Mpyn HeobxoAMMOCTH: BCTaBWTb YNOpHbIE KPOHLLTENHbI X
HYKCMPHOrO KptoKa B MOJIOCTM IEBOV M NPaBOW Basnkw waccy.
CMm. cxemy .

3. [locCTaBuTb KPOHLWTENHbI A 1 B 1 npukpenuTb nx B Toukax C n D,
33KpenvB He A0 KOHUA.

4. YCTaHOBWTb NnonepeyHbin 6pyc E mexay onopamu A n B 8 Toukax F.

© 698670/10-11-2020/14



5. BbINWAUTb 4acTb 13 Hamnepa B CepeanHe CHU3Y, KakK YKa3aHo Ha puc.
2.

6. 3aTAHYTb BCe OONTbl M TaMKkKM B COOTBETCTBMM CO 3H3YEHMAMMU,
VYK33aHHbIMM Ha PUCYHKE.

7. TloCTaBWUTb Ha MECTO AeTann, CHATble BO BpemMsa wara 1 un 2.

8. YctaHoBuTb Brink Connector G BMecTe C OTBOJAHOM LUTEMCEbHOWM
nnatom H 1 nonocown I.

9. 3aTaHyTb BCe 6OATbl M ralkyM B COOTBETCTBMW CO 3HAYEHUAMN,
YK333HHbIMW H3 PUCYHKeE.

[ONA WHCTPYKUMIA MO CHATUIO M YCTaHOBKe geTaseil aBTomobuns,
obpaLanTecb K pyKoBOACTBY AJ11 pAa6OTHMKOB rapaxkeu.

MHbopMaunio 0 MOHTaXe M CPeAcTBaxX KpensieHus Bbl HaWgeTe B
cxeme.

BHUMAHME:

* EC/Iv NOTPeByoTCA N3MEHEHNS KOHCTPYKLMN TPAHCNOPTHOIO CpeacTBa,
cneayeT NoCOBETOBATLCS C ANSIEPOM 3aBTOMOOUAA.

*ECAM B TOYKAX TMPUKPENnIeHua wmeeTca Ciol 6uTyma unam
NPOTVBOLLYMOBOW MaTepuraJs, ero cieayet yaanuTb.

* CBeZleHMA 0 MaKCMMaJIbHO AOMYCTMMON Macce ByKCMpyemoro npuuena
Bbl MOXeETe Noy4nTb y Anepa aBToMobus.

*[pn cBepJieHMM cneguTe 3a TeM, 4YTo6bl He 3ageTb 3/1eKT
PONpOBOAKY M JIMHUM TOPMO3HOW LLENM M NOAAYN FOPHOYEro.

*Ynanmte (eciM  OHM  MMEITCA) MacTMACCOBblEe  3aTbIYKM K3
NPMBAapPEHHbIX raek.

*[loc/ie MOHTaXa Kproka c/ieayeT XPaHWTb HACTosLlee pyKOBOACTBO B
KOMMJIEKTE C TEXHNYECKOWN [OKYMEHTaLmen aBTomobumnsa.

* ®upma Brink Towing Systems B.V. He oTBeyYaeT 3a yLiepb, aBAsoLwninca
NPSMbIM MM KOCBEHHbIM C1eACTBMEM HEMPABMIbHOTO MOHT3Xa, B TOM
4Yncse MCNoNb30BaHNA HEMOAXOAALMX VHCTPYMEHTOB M MPUMEHEHMA

MHOro Cnocoba MOHTaXa WAM APYrMX CPeacTB, Yem npeanncaHo B
NHCTPYKLUMK, MO0 HEMPABWILHOIO MCTONIKOB3HWS HACTOALLEN MHCTPYK

© 698670/10-11-2020/15



i

Lokatie/Positie pijl
Location/Position Arrow
Positionspfeil
Fleche de Position
Positionpil
Lokaliseringspil
Flecha de posicién
Freccia di posizione
Strzatka potoZenia
Paikannusnuoli
Sipka na pozici
Helyzetjelz® nyil

Jlokaums / MecTo BcTpeun

[

o/

® Disconnect

"

’0
Richtingspijl
Movement Arrow
Bewegungspfeil
Fléche de mouvement
Rorelsepil
Bevagelsespil
Flecha de moviemiento
Freccia di movimento
Strzatka kierunku ruchu
Liikesuuntanuoli
Sipka pohybu
Mozgasirdnyjelzonyil

CTDeﬂKB ABVXeHnAa

@ Disconnect

1y

@ Disconnect

© 698670/10-11-2020/16



“4‘4

5
£l
§
=
80 Outside B
; ~ utsiae bumper
Cut}out g
: Underside bumper
. 40

Outside Bumper

Underside bumper

© 698670/10-11-2020/17



© 698670/10-11-2020/18



------------------------:F-;:-ié---------------—-------

Dispositivo di traino tipo: 6310
Per autoveicoli: Hyundai
i30 01/2017->
Tipo funzionale: PDE
Classe e tipo di attacco: A50-X
Omologazione: E1155R 0111060
Valore D: 8,3 kN
Carico Verticale max. S: 80 kg

Larghezza rimorchiabile per Caravan e T.A.T.S.: 2,45m vedere CARTA di CIRCOLAZIONE VEICOLO (motrice) + 70 cm = ..arrotondare ai 5 cm
superiore (vedi D.M.28/05/85)

Massa rimorchiabile: vedi carta di circolazione dell’ autoveicolo

Per verificare l'idoneita del dispositivo di traino omologato a norma UN TxC

ECE R55, all'installazione sulla vettura su cui si intende procedere al D=

montaggio, compilare la seguente formula (se necessario declassare la

massa rimorchiabile):

= 0,00981 < 8,3 kN
T+C

dove: T= Massa Complessiva Max. della motrice (in kg)
C= Massa Rimorchiabile Max. della motrice (in kg)

DA COMPILARE PER IL COLLAUDO

DICHIARAZIONE DI CORRETTO MONTAGGIO: la sottoscritta Ditta dichiara di aver montato in maniera corretta ed in conformitZalle prescrizioni sia
del costruttore del veicolo che del costruttore del dispositivo stesso il sequente dispositivo di attacco meccanico:

tipo: TIMBRO e FIRMA

Si dichiara inoltre di aver informato 'utente del veicolo sullUSO e MANUTENZIONE del dispositivo stesso.

© 698670/10-11-2020/19



